AYUSH-B1/166/2024-AYUSH G.O.(Rt)No.384/2024/AYUSH



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

AYUSH Department – National Ayush Mission - Upgradation of Government Nature Care Hospital Varkala, Thiruvananthapuram- Technical Sanction for works – Accorded – Orders issued

AYUSH (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.384/2024/AYUSH Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06-10-2024

- Read 1 Order No.NAM/92/2023-CON ENG/AS-01- dated 18/01/2024
 - 2 GO (Rt) No.1988/2024/H&FWD dated, 21/08/2024
 - 3 Letter No. NAM/285/2022/CON ENG/GL- 07 dated, 16/08/2024
 - 4 Minutes of the meeting of the Technical Sanction Committee held on 30/08/2024

ORDER

As per the order read as 1st paper above, Administrative Sanction for an amount of Rs. 66,47,870/- (Rupees Sixty six lakhs forty seven thousand eight hundred and seventy only) has been accorded for Up-gradation of Government Nature Care Hospital Varkala, Thiruvananthapuram under National Ayush Mission,Kerala. As per the letter read as 3rd paper above, the State Mission Director National Ayush Mission has requested to accord Technical Sanction for the project.

2) The Technical Sanction Committee, constituted vide Government Order 2nd read above in its meeting held on 30/08/2024 scrutinized the project submitted by National Ayush Mission, and Technical Sanction is hereby accorded for an amount of Rs. 66,47,870/- (Rupees Sixty Six Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Eight hundred and Seventy only) for the project ''Upgradation of Government Nature Care Hospital, Varkala, Thiruvananthapuram, as detailed below.

Sl	ITEM	Amount
No		
1	Civil Works	20,41,309.58
2	Electrical Works	7,07,680.81
3	Fabrication Works	7,35,726.53
4	ELV works	4,37,485.54
5	Interior works	13,18,530.19
6	TOTAL	52,40,732.65
7	Add Centage charges @7.5%	3,93,055.00
8	Add applicable GST @18% on centage works	70.750.00

AYUSH-B1/166/2024-AYUSH G.O.(Rt)No.384/2024/AYUSH

_		
9	Add applicable GST @ 18% on work part	9,43,332.00
10	Grand Total (rounded to)	66,47,870.00

The State Mission Director, National Ayush Mission, Kerala Shall take timely steps to implement the project in time bound manner.

(By order of the Governor)
Dr. Rajan Namdev Khobragade I A S
ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

The State Mission, Director, National Ayush Mission, Kerala.

Principal Accountant General (Audit / A&E), Kerala, Thiruvvanthapuram

The Director, Indian Systems of Medicine, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, Homoeopathy Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, Ayurveda Medical Education Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal and Controlling Officer, Govt. Homoeopathic Medical College.

Thiruvananthapuram

The I&PR (Web& New Media) Department

Ayush (A) / Ayush (C) Department

Stock file / Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to - PS to Additional Chief Secretary, Ayush Department CA to Joint Secretary, Ayush Department